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The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 R Collins Royal Sutt    12:12
  2 D Grant Ealing Sou    12:17
  3 M Barrett Staffordsh    12:18
  4 T Minshull Trafford A    12:19
  5 A Inskip Bedford &    12:20
  6 D Morton Halesowen    12:21
  7 M Wood Blackburn    12:25
  8 S Jules Hastings A    12:27
  9 S Blake Aldershot    12:32
 10 G Watts Peterborou    12:34
 11 A Hall City Of St    12:36
 12 N Shrubb Morpeth H    12:38
 13 Robert Hodges Kingston U    12:39
 14 *Not Declared* Notts Ac    12:40
 15 J Greegan GatesheadB    12:47
 16 A Sabin Charnwood    12:50
 17 B Tyler Medway & M    12:53
 18 M Gunby PeterboroB    12:53
 19 C Baddick North Devo    12:54
 20 R Harper Leamington    12:54
 21 M Qureless LiverpoolC    12:54
 22 S Evans Bristol Ac    12:54
 23 G Wilcox Milton KeB    12:55
 24 A Pain Tipton Har    12:57
 25 A Lambert Birchfield    12:59
 26 J Shaw West Suffo    13:00
 27 E Pisano Shaftesbur    13:02
 28 Clarke A Wall Team Solen    13:03
 29 D Lewis BromsgrovB    13:04
 30 K Allen AldershotB    13:05

 31 C Monk Mansfield    13:05
 32 J Mannion Liverpool    13:05
 33 J Burrows Sale Harri    13:13
 34 D Hancox Tipton HaB    13:15
 35 C Pennington Trafford B    13:15
 36 J Rocke Corby A.c.    13:17
 37 A Czaicki Royal SutB    13:19
 38 T Herbert Lincoln WB    13:23
 39 M Leslie AldershotC    13:28
 40 A Bailey Tonbridge    13:33
 41 C Williams L’poolP&S    13:34
 42 R Bates Coventry G    13:39
 43 *Not Declared* Swindon Ha    13:41
 44 B Forster Bedford &B    13:43
 45 J Barrow Sale HarrB    13:50
 46 D Jewson Leeds City    13:52
 47 A Bache Tamworth A    13:52
 48 M Chetwyn Derby Ac B    13:56
 49 A Shepherd Nene Valle    13:56
 50 M Lynch Southport    13:56
 51 S Payne Derby Ac    13:58
 52 T Pettit Holmfirth    14:04
 53 M Maguire Halifax Ha    14:09
 54 T Richardson Bromsgrove    14:12
 55 J Wood Morpeth HB    14:15
 56 K Carman BirchfielB    14:16
 57 R Kreetzer Cambridge    14:17
 58 M Brooks L’poolP&SB    14:43
 59 C McNab Nene VallB    14:47
 60 S Defoe ShaftesbuB    15:04

Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 L Cox Aldershot    11:47    24:19 +  8
  2 J Mitchell Peterborou    12:03    24:37 +  8
  3 J Murray Bedford &    12:19    24:39 +  2
  4 D Woods Royal Sutt    12:36    24:48 -  3
  5 S Spalding Ealing Sou    12:35    24:52 -  3
  6 J Young Morpeth H    12:20    24:58 +  6
  7 A Igi Trafford A    12:42    25:01 -  3
  8 D Russell Shaftesbur    12:02    25:04 + 19
  9 L Jules Hastings A    12:54    25:21 -  1
 10 P Bridgman AldershotB    12:19    25:24 + 20
 11 S Diston West Suffo    12:31    25:31 + 15
 12 R Stones Blackburn    13:07    25:32 -  5
 13 L Thomas Bristol Ac    12:41    25:35 +  9
 14 C Hoy Liverpool    12:31    25:36 + 18
 15 A Carmichael GatesheadB    12:49    25:36  0
 16 J Johnson Kingston U    13:03    25:42 -  3
 17 C Pietrusiak City Of St    13:07    25:43 -  6
 18 R Arnold PeterboroB    12:52    25:45  0
 19 M Solomon Halesowen    13:32    25:53 - 13
 20 J Clark Corby A.c.    12:37    25:54 + 16
 21 T Comerford Milton KeB    13:02    25:57 +  2
 22 G Aspinwall Sale Harri    12:45    25:58 + 11
 23 S Bond Royal SutB    12:50    26:09 + 14
 24 J Ayres Leamington    13:23    26:17 -  4
 25 M Miles North Devo    13:27    26:21 -  6
 26 M Scarfe Charnwood    13:33    26:23 - 10
 27 T Jubburn Tipton Har    13:30    26:27 -  3
 28 *Not Declared* Notts Ac    13:48    26:28 - 14
 29 J Lynch Birchfield    13:38    26:37 -  4
 30 M Taylor Trafford B    13:24    26:39 +  5
 31 G Hill Coventry G    13:05    26:44 + 11

 32 S Connor AldershotC    13:17    26:45 +  7
 33 C Davison Derby Ac    12:53    26:51 + 18
 34 D Bradley Tonbridge    13:23    26:56 +  6
 35 D Marteau LiverpoolC    14:07    27:01 - 14
 36 A Howard Halifax Ha    12:53    27:02 + 17
 37 D Barkes Mansfield    13:58    27:03 -  6
 38 L Wintebottom Sale HarrB    13:14    27:04 +  7
 39 A Dickens Nene Valle    13:19    27:15 + 10
 40 S Davison Derby Ac B    13:22    27:18 +  8
 41 C Melling L’poolP&S    13:45    27:19  0
 42 J Slade Team Solen    14:25    27:28 - 14
 43 T Plews Leeds City    13:42    27:34 +  3
 44 J Tuttle Bedford &B    14:07    27:50  0
 45 J Jenkins Tamworth A    14:07    27:59 +  2
 46 *Not Declared* Swindon Ha    14:36    28:17 -  3
 47 J Woods Morpeth HB    14:28    28:43 +  8
 48 M Bell Cambridge    14:44    29:01 +  9
 49 M Breslin Holmfirth    15:04    29:08 +  3
 50 W Armstrong ShaftesbuB    14:18    29:22 + 10
 51 A Berry Nene VallB    15:05    29:52 +  8
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 L Cox Aldershot    11:47
  2 D Russell Shaftesbur    12:02
  3 J Mitchell Peterborou    12:03
  4 P Bridgman AldershotB    12:19
  5 J Murray Bedford &    12:19
  6 J Young Morpeth H    12:20
  7 S Diston West Suffo    12:31
  8 C Hoy Liverpool    12:31
  9 S Spalding Ealing Sou    12:35
 10 D Woods Royal Sutt    12:36
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Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 M Mashford Aldershot    11:53    36:12  0
  2 D Watts Peterborou    12:05    36:42  0
  3 T Stanley Bedford &    12:07    36:46  0
  4 H Jama Ealing Sou    12:23    37:15 +  1
  5 J Davies Royal Sutt    12:32    37:20 -  1
  6 B Wilson AldershotB    12:14    37:38 +  4
  7 J Holt Trafford A    12:46    37:47  0
  8 M Grant Shaftesbur    12:54    37:58  0
  9 A Colwell Morpeth H    13:13    38:11 -  3
 10 S Hall GatesheadB    12:38    38:14 +  5
 11 S Godfrey West Suffo    12:46    38:17  0
 12 S Baker Hastings A    12:59    38:20 -  3
 13 S Cruchley Halesowen    12:30    38:23 +  6
 14 P Bradshaw Blackburn    12:57    38:29 -  2
 15 D Marsh Sale Harri    12:35    38:33 +  7
 16 D Catt Liverpool    12:58    38:34 -  2
 17 J Holden Tipton Har    12:38    39:05 + 10
 18 A Suter PeterboroB    13:23    39:08  0
 19 R Threlfall Milton KeB    13:26    39:23 +  2
 20 D Mullett Bristol Ac    13:50    39:25 -  7
 21 F Mainwaring City Of St    13:44    39:27 -  4
 22 A Friend AldershotC    13:04    39:49 + 10
 23 T Ford Tonbridge    12:54    39:50 + 11
 24 T Mead Charnwood    13:29    39:52 +  2
 25 S King Mansfield    12:50    39:53 + 12
 26 *Not Declared* Notts Ac    13:25    39:53 +  2
 27 M Hall Derby Ac    13:18    40:09 +  6
 28 D Nevison Halifax Ha    13:23    40:25 +  8

 29 R Beaumont Trafford B    13:49    40:28 +  1
 30 N Daniel North Devo    14:08    40:29 -  5
 31 T Howe Corby A.c.    14:38    40:32 - 11
 32 I McDonald Royal SutB    14:36    40:45 -  9
 33 M Patterson Birchfield    14:16    40:53 -  4
 34 T Brady LiverpoolC    14:02    41:03 +  1
 35 D Howlett Sale HarrB    14:00    41:04 +  3
 36 D Furlong L’poolP&S    13:55    41:14 +  5
 37 K McNab Nene Valle    14:15    41:30 +  2
 38 B Tallant Leeds City    14:03    41:37 +  5
 39 A Justice Team Solen    14:37    42:05 +  3
 40 *Not Declared* Swindon Ha    14:04    42:21 +  6
 41 E Aston Cambridge    13:38    42:39 +  7
 42 L Loucas Holmfirth    13:49    42:57 +  7
 43 I Godwin Morpeth HB    14:25    43:08 +  4
 44 M Pierpoint Tamworth A    15:13    43:12 +  1
 45 A Gray Coventry G    17:01    43:45 - 14
 46 J Weston ShaftesbuB    14:33    43:55 +  4
 47 S Crook Nene VallB    18:12    48:04 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 M Mashford Aldershot    11:53
  2 D Watts Peterborou    12:05
  3 T Stanley Bedford &    12:07
  4 B Wilson AldershotB    12:14
  5 H Jama Ealing Sou    12:23
  6 S Cruchley Halesowen    12:30
  7 J Davies Royal Sutt    12:32
  8 D Marsh Sale Harri    12:35
  9 S Hall GatesheadB    12:38
 10 J Holden Tipton Har    12:38

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004
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Under 17 Men  — Team Results — Final

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
  1 Aldershot Farnham & District    36:12
1 S Blake (9) 12:32 2 L Cox (1) 11:47
3 M Mashford (1) 11:53
  2 Peterborough Ac    36:42
1 G Watts (10) 12:34 2 J Mitchell (2) 12:03
3 D Watts (2) 12:05
  3 Bedford & County Ac    36:46
1 A Inskip (5) 12:20 2 J Murray (3) 12:19
3 T Stanley (3) 12:07
  4 Ealing Southall & Middx Ac    37:15
1 D Grant (2) 12:17 2 S Spalding (5) 12:35
3 H Jama (4) 12:23
  5 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac    37:20
1 R Collins (1) 12:12 2 D Woods (4) 12:36
3 J Davies (5) 12:32
  6 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’B’    37:38
1 K Allen (30) 13:05 2 P Bridgman (10) 12:19
3 B Wilson (6) 12:14
  7 Trafford Ac    37:47
1 T Minshull (4) 12:19 2 A Igi (7) 12:42
3 J Holt (7) 12:46
  8 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    37:58
1 E Pisano (27) 13:02 2 D Russell (8) 12:02
3 M Grant (8) 12:54
  9 Morpeth H & Ac    38:11
1 N Shrubb (12) 12:38 2 J Young (6) 12:20
3 A Colwell (9) 13:13
 10 Gateshead H & Ac           ‘B’    38:14
1 J Greegan (15) 12:47 2 A Carmichael (15) 12:49
3 S Hall (10) 12:38
 11 West Suffolk Ac    38:17
1 J Shaw (26) 13:00 2 S Diston (11) 12:31
3 S Godfrey (11) 12:46
 12 Hastings Ac    38:20
1 S Jules (8) 12:27 2 L Jules (9) 12:54
3 S Baker (12) 12:59
 13 Halesowen A & Cc    38:23
1 D Morton (6) 12:21 2 M Solomon (19) 13:32
3 S Cruchley (13) 12:30
 14 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    38:29
1 M Wood (7) 12:25 2 R Stones (12) 13:07
3 P Bradshaw (14) 12:57
 15 Sale Harriers Manchester    38:33
1 J Burrows (33) 13:13 2 G Aspinwall (22) 12:45
3 D Marsh (15) 12:35
 16 Liverpool Harriers & AC    38:34
1 J Mannion (32) 13:05 2 C Hoy (14) 12:31
3 D Catt (16) 12:58
 17 Tipton Harriers    39:05
1 A Pain (24) 12:57 2 T Jubburn (27) 13:30
3 J Holden (17) 12:38
 18 Peterborough Ac            ‘B’    39:08
1 M Gunby (18) 12:53 2 R Arnold (18) 12:52
3 A Suter (18) 13:23
 19 Milton Keynes Ac           ‘B’    39:23
1 G Wilcox (23) 12:55 2 T Comerford (21) 13:02
3 R Threlfall (19) 13:26
 20 Bristol Ac    39:25
1 S Evans (22) 12:54 2 L Thomas (13) 12:41
3 D Mullett (20) 13:50
 21 City Of Stoke Ac    39:27
1 A Hall (11) 12:36 2 C Pietrusiak (17) 13:07
3 F Mainwaring (21) 13:44
 22 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’C’    39:49
1 M Leslie (39) 13:28 2 S Connor (32) 13:17
3 A Friend (22) 13:04

 23 Tonbridge Ac    39:50
1 A Bailey (40) 13:33 2 D Bradley (34) 13:23
3 T Ford (23) 12:54
 24 Charnwood Ac    39:52
1 A Sabin (16) 12:50 2 M Scarfe (26) 13:33
3 T Mead (24) 13:29
 25 Mansfield Harriers Ac    39:53
1 C Monk (31) 13:05 2 D Barkes (37) 13:58
3 S King (25) 12:50
 26 Notts Ac    39:53
1 Undeclared (14) 12:40 2 Undeclared (28) 13:48
3 Undeclared (26) 13:25
 27 Derby Ac    40:09
1 S Payne (51) 13:58 2 C Davison (33) 12:53
3 M Hall (27) 13:18
 28 Halifax Harriers Ac    40:25
1 M Maguire (53) 14:09 2 A Howard (36) 12:53
3 D Nevison (28) 13:23
 29 Trafford Ac                ‘B’    40:28
1 C Pennington (35) 13:15 2 M Taylor (30) 13:24
3 R Beaumont (29) 13:49
 30 North Devon Ac    40:29
1 C Baddick (19) 12:54 2 M Miles (25) 13:27
3 N Daniel (30) 14:08
 31 Corby A.c.    40:32
1 J Rocke (36) 13:17 2 J Clark (20) 12:37
3 T Howe (31) 14:38
 32 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘B’    40:45
1 A Czaicki (37) 13:19 2 S Bond (23) 12:50
3 I McDonald (32) 14:36
 33 Birchfield Harriers    40:53
1 A Lambert (25) 12:59 2 J Lynch (29) 13:38
3 M Patterson (33) 14:16
 34 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    41:03
1 M Qureless (21) 12:54 2 D Marteau (35) 14:07
3 T Brady (34) 14:02
 35 Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’    41:04
1 J Barrow (45) 13:50 2 L Wintebottom (38) 13:14
3 D Howlett (35) 14:00
 36 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC    41:14
1 C Williams (41) 13:34 2 C Melling (41) 13:45
3 D Furlong (36) 13:55
 37 Nene Valley Harriers    41:30
1 A Shepherd (49) 13:56 2 A Dickens (39) 13:19
3 K McNab (37) 14:15
 38 Leeds City Ac    41:37
1 D Jewson (46) 13:52 2 T Plews (43) 13:42
3 B Tallant (38) 14:03
 39 Team Solent    42:05
1 Clarke A Wall (28) 13:03 2 J Slade (42) 14:25
3 A Justice (39) 14:37
 40 Swindon Harriers    42:21
1 Undeclared (43) 13:41 2 Undeclared (46) 14:36
3 Undeclared (40) 14:04
 41 Cambridge & Coleridge    42:39
1 R Kreetzer (57) 14:17 2 M Bell (48) 14:44
3 E Aston (41) 13:38
 42 Holmfirth H Ac    42:57
1 T Pettit (52) 14:04 2 M Breslin (49) 15:04
3 L Loucas (42) 13:49
 43 Morpeth H & Ac             ‘B’    43:08
1 J Wood (55) 14:15 2 J Woods (47) 14:28
3 I Godwin (43) 14:25
 44 Tamworth Ac    43:12
1 A Bache (47) 13:52 2 J Jenkins (45) 14:07
3 M Pierpoint (44) 15:13



 45 Coventry Godiva Harriers    43:45
1 R Bates (42) 13:39 2 G Hill (31) 13:05
3 A Gray (45) 17:01
 46 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’B’    43:55
1 S Defoe (60) 15:04 2 W Armstrong (50) 14:18
3 J Weston (46) 14:33
 47 Nene Valley Harriers       ‘B’    48:04
1 C McNab (59) 14:47 2 A Berry (51) 15:05
3 S Crook (47) 18:12

Incomplete Teams:

Kingston Upon Hull    25:42
1 Robert Hodges (13) 12:39 2 J Johnson (16) 13:03

Leamington C & Ac    26:17
1 R Harper (20) 12:54 2 J Ayres (24) 13:23

Derby Ac                   ‘B’    27:18
1 M Chetwyn (48) 13:56 2 S Davison (40) 13:22

Bedford & County Ac        ‘B’    27:50
1 B Forster (44) 13:43 2 J Tuttle (44) 14:07

Staffordshire Morrlands Ac    12:18
1 M Barrett (3) 12:18

Medway & Maidstone & Ac    12:53
1 B Tyler (17) 12:53

Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac   ‘B’    13:04
1 D Lewis (29) 13:04

Tipton Harriers            ‘B’    13:15
1 D Hancox (34) 13:15

Lincoln Wellington Ac      ‘B’    13:23
1 T Herbert (38) 13:23

Southport Waterloo Ac    13:56
1 M Lynch (50) 13:56

Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac    14:12
1 T Richardson (54) 14:12

Birchfield Harriers        ‘B’    14:16
1 K Carman (56) 14:16

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton’B’    14:43
1 M Brooks (58) 14:43

Fastest of all  legs
  1 L Cox Aldershot    11:47
  2 M Mashford Aldershot    11:53
  3 D Russell Shaftesbur    12:02
  4 J Mitchell Peterborou    12:03
  5 D Watts Peterborou    12:05
  6 T Stanley Bedford &    12:07
  7 R Collins Royal Sutt    12:12
  8 B Wilson AldershotB    12:14
  9 D Grant Ealing Sou    12:17
 10 M Barrett Staffordsh    12:18


